
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 287

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2024


EARNING OF RAILWAYS THROUGH TICKET SALE & CANCELLATION


287. SMT. MALA ROY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of railway earnings through ticket sale in festive month

(01.09.2024 to 15.11.2024);

(b) the details of amount railway earned through ticket cancellation during said period; and

(c) the details of the zone-wise passenger travel during the period from

01.09.2024 to 15.11.2024?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

 (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 287 BY SMT. MALA ROY TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 27.11.2024 REGARDING EARNING OF

RAILWAYS THROUGH TICKET SALE & CANCELLATION

(a) Passenger revenue of Indian Railways during the period from

01.09.2024 to 31.10.2024 is as under:

Period          ` In Crore

01.09.2024 to 31.10.2024 12159.35


(b) Amount credited on account of cancellation of tickets by

passengers is not maintained separately.

(c) Zone-wise passenger travel during the period from 01.09.2024 to

10.11.2024 is as under:


Zone Passenger Travel

(In Crore)

Central 31.63

Eastern 24.67

East Central 4.41

East Coast 1.77

Northern  8.61

North Central 2.72

North Eastern 3.17

Northeast Frontier 1.81

North Western 3.60

Southern 14.55

South Central 5.00

South Eastern 4.42

South East Central 1.48

South Western 3.27

Western  26.13

West Central 2.03

Metro 4.44

Total 143.71


Further, to cater to the demand during festive season, Indian

Railways notified 7983 trips of special trains during 01.10.2024 to

30.11.2024.

*****

